TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE

REGULAR DESIGN REVIEW BOARD MEETING REVISED AGENDA
TO BE HELD IN PERSON
THURSDAY DECEMBER 2, 2021 10:00 AM
MOUNTAIN VILLAGE TOWN HALL
455 MOUNTAIN VILLAGE BLVD, MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, COLORADO

Time Min. Presenter Type
1. 10:00 Chair Call to Order
5 10:00 5 Quinn-Jacobs Action Reafjmg an.d Approval of th.e Nov.ember 4,2021, Regular
Design Review Board Meeting Minutes.
Consideration of a Design Review: Initial Architecture and
Ward/ . - Site Review for a new single family detached condominium
3. 10:05 4> Applicant Quasi-Judicial on Lot 649R Unit 17, 17 Boulders Way, pursuant to CDC
Section 17.4.11.
Grubb/ Consideration of a Design Review: Initial Architectural and
4. 10:50 30 ] Quasi-Judicial | Site Review for a new single-family home on Lot 536, 219
Applicant Russell Drive
Ward/ Consideration of a Design Review: Final Architecture
5. 11:20 30 ] Quasi-Judicial | Review for a new Single Family Home on Lot 166AR2-7
Applicant Stonegate Drive, pursuant to CDC Section 17.4.11
6. 11:50 30 Lunch Lunch Lunch
Grubb/ Consideration of a Design Review: Final Architectural
7. 1:20 30 ] Quasi-Judicial | Review for a new single-family home on Lot 729 R-6, 89
Applicant Pennington Place
Consideration of a Design Review: Initial Architecture and
Site Review for a new Single Family Home on Lot 138, 100
Ward/ Stonegate Drive, pursuant to CDC Section 17.4.11, Review
8. 1:50 5 i Quasi-Judicial | and Recommendation to Town Council of a Variance
Applicant application, pursuant to CDC Section 17.4.16 Staff is
requesting that this item be continued to the January 6,
2021 regular DRB Meeting
Ward/ Conceptual work session for Lot 138, 100 Granite Ridge, to
9. 1:55 45 i Quasi-Judicial | develop new Single-Family home, pursuant to CDC
Applicant sections 17.4.11. and 17.4.16
10. 2:40 Chair Adjourn

Please note that this Agenda is subject to change. (Times are approximate and subject to change)
455 Mountain Village Blvd., Suite A, Mountain Village, Colorado 81435

Phone: (970) 369-8242

Fax: (970) 728-4342

Individuals with disabilities needing auxiliary aid(s) may request assistance by contacting Town Hall at the above numbers or email: cd@mtnvillage.org. We would
appreciate it if you would contact us at least 48 hours in advance of the scheduled event so arrangements can be made to locate requested auxiliary aid(s).




DESIGN REVIEW BOARD MINUTES
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE
DESIGN REVIEW BOARD MEETING
THURSDAY NOVEMBER 4, 2021

Call to Order
Chairman Banks Brown called the meeting of the Design Review Board (DRB) of the Town of
Mountain Village to order at 10:00 AM on NOVEMBER 4, 2021

Attendance
The following Board members were present and acting:
Banks Brown
Greer Garner
Cath Jett
Liz Caton
Adam Miller

The following Board members were absent:
Shane Jordan (2" alternate)

Ellen Kramer

Scott Bennett (1st alternate)

David Craige

Town Staff in attendance:

Michelle Haynes, Planning & Development Services Director
Brian Grubb, Senior Planner

Amy Ward, Planner

Samuel Quinn-Jacobs, Planning Technician

Public Attendance:
Phil Evans

Item 2. Reading and Approval of the October 7, 2021 Regular Design Review Board Meeting
Minutes.

Amy Ward: Presented as Staff

On a MOTION by Jett and seconded by Miller the DRB voted unanimously to approve the minutes
from the October 7, 2021 Meeting.

Item 3 Reading and Approval of the Regular Desigh Review Board Meeting Schedule for 2022
Michelle Haynes: Presented as Staff




On a motion by Garner and seconded by Jett DRB voted unanimously to approve the Design
Review Board meeting schedule for 2022 inclusive of noting the July meeting date is July 7,
2022

Item 4. Consideration of a Design Review: Final Architecture Review for a new Single Family
Home on Lot 515, 134 Russell Drive, pursuant to CDC Section 17.4.11.

Amy Ward: Presented as Staff

Dylan Henderson: Presented as Applicant

Public Comment: None

On a motion by Garner and seconded by Caton DRB voted 4-1 (Jett dissented due to proximity
to wetland) to approve the Final Architectural Review for a new single-family home located at
Lot 515, based on the evidence provided within the Staff Report of record dated October 25,
2021, with the following specific approvals:

Design Variation:
1) Landscaping - Diversity of Species

DRB Specific Approval:
1) Materials — Metal Fascia
2) GE Encroachments — Retaining wall, hammerhead and landscape grading

3) Tandem Parking

And with the following conditions:

1) Prior to building permit, the applicant shall specify the fuel source for all solid fuel
burning devices including the firepit indicated on the landscape plan.
2) Prior to building permit the applicant shall work with Town staff to designate an
appropriate area for off-site construction parking.
3) Prior to the issuance of a certificate of occupancy, a revocable general easement
agreement must be executed to capture all GE encroachments inclusive of landscaping
elements (only if associated irrigation is also found in the general easement). An
associated exhibit to the agreement is a necessary part of the legal document.
4) Consistent with town building codes, Unenclosed accessory structures attached to
buildings with habitable spaces and projections, such as decks, shall be constructed as
either non-combustible, heavy timber or exterior grade ignition resistant materials such
as those listed as WUIC (Wildland Urban Interface Code) approved products.
5) A monumented land survey of the footers will be provided prior to pouring concrete
to determine there are no additional encroachments into the GE.
6) Prior to the Building Division conducting the required framing inspection, a four-foot
(4’) by eight-foot (8’) materials board will be erected on site consistent with the review
authority approval to show:

a. The stone, setting pattern and any grouting with the minimum size of

four feet (4’) by four feet (4');



Wood that is stained in the approved color(s);
Any approved metal exterior material;
Roofing material(s); and

e. Any other approved exterior materials
7) It is incumbent upon an owner to understand whether above grade utilities and town
infrastructure (fire hydrants, electric utility boxes) whether placed in the right of way or
general easement, are placed in an area that may encumber access to their lot.
Relocation of such above grade infrastructure appurtenances will occur at the owner’s
sole expense and in coordination with the appropriate entity (fire department, SMPA,
Town of Mountain Village) so that the relocated position is satisfactory.
8) Prior to final review the applicant will amend the construction mitigation plan for
approval by staff and one DRB member such that the silt fencing will be moved out of
the wetland.

oo o

Item 5. Review and recommendation to Town Council regarding Density Transfer and Rezone
located at Lots 243AR and 243BR, 100 Hang Glider Drive, to transfer one single-family unit of
density into the density bank.

Brian Grubb: Presented as Staff

Chris Hawkins: Presented as Applicant

Public Comment: Phil Evans

On a motion by Miller and seconded by Garner DRB voted unanimously to recommend to Town
Council, an Ordinance regarding the Density Transfer and Rezone application pursuant to CDC
Sections 17.4.9 & 17.4.10 of the Community Development Code, to rezone Lots 243 AR and 243
BR and transfer 1 single-family density unit (4-person equivalent density) to the density bank
based on the evidence provided within the Staff Report of record dated October 25, 2021,

And with the following conditions:

1. Prior to the recordation of the associated ordinance approving the Density Transfer
and Rezone, the owner must obtain Town Council approval of the Class 5 Minor
Subdivision.

2. The owner of record of density in the density bank, shall be responsible for all dues,
fees, and any taxes associated with the assigned density and zoning until such time as
the density is either transferred to a lot or another person or entity.

3. The final location and design of any buildings, grading, landscaping, parking areas, and
other site improvements shall be determined with the required Design Review Process
application pursuant to the applicable requirements of the CDC.

This motion is based on the evidence and testimony provided at a public hearing held on
November 4, 2021 with notice of such hearing as required by the Community Development
Code.



Item 6: Lunch

Item 7. Consideration of a Design Review: Initial Architecture and Site
Review for a new Single-Family Home on Lot 166AR2-7, 6 Stonegate Drive,
pursuant to CDC Section 17.4.11.

Amy Ward: Presented as Staff

Dylan Henderson: Presented as Applicant

Public Comment: None

On a motion by Caton and seconded by Jett DRB voted unanimously to approve the Initial
Architectural and Site Review for a new single-family home located at Lot 166AR2-7, based on
the evidence provided within the Staff Report of record dated October 25, 2021, with the
following design variations and specific approvals:

Design Variation:
e Landscaping — diversity of species

DRB Specific Approval:
e Parking Waiver
e GE encroachment —grading

And, with the following conditions:
1) Prior to final review, the applicant shall revise the height compliance drawings.
2) Prior to final review, the applicant shall provide a photometric study.
3) Prior to final review, the applicant shall revise the address detail to include a lighting
specification, and to indicate the numerals will be coated with a reflective surface.
4) Prior to final review, the applicant shall specify the fuel source for all solid fuel
burning devices.
5) Prior to final review, the applicant shall revise the construction mitigation plan per
the comments of this memo.
6) Prior to building permit, the applicant shall work with the Town Forrester to ensure
they are meeting the Zone 2 crown to crown spacing required for fire mitigation.
7) Prior to building permit, the applicant shall work with Public Works to field verify all
utilities.
8) Prior to building permit, the applicant shall provide proof of an access agreement
with the owner of Lot OS 166R, if still being used for construction staging.
9) Consistent with town building codes, Unenclosed accessory structures attached to
buildings with habitable spaces and projections, such as decks, shall be constructed as
either non-combustible, heavy timber or exterior grade ignition resistant materials such
as those listed as WUIC (Wildland Urban Interface Code) approved products.
10) Prior to a certificate of occupancy, a GE agreement shall be executed recognizing
approved encroachments into the GE.



11) A monumented land survey of the footers will be provided prior to pouring concrete
to determine there are no additional encroachments into the GE.
12) Prior to the Building Division conducting the required framing inspection, a four-foot
(4’) by eight-foot (8’) materials board will be erected on site consistent with the review
authority approval to show:

a. The stone, setting pattern and any grouting with the minimum size of four feet

(4’) by four feet (4');

b. Wood that is stained in the approved color(s);

c. Any approved metal exterior material;

d. Roofing material(s); and

e. Any other approved exterior materials
13) It is incumbent upon an owner to understand whether above grade utilities and
town infrastructure (fire hydrants, electric utility boxes) whether placed in the right of
way or general easement, are placed in an area that may encumber access to their lot.
Relocation of such above grade infrastructure appurtenances will occur at the owner’s
sole expense and in coordination with the appropriate entity (fire department, SMPA,
Town of Mountain Village) so that the relocated position is satisfactory.

Item 8. Consideration of a Design Review: Final Architectural and Site Review for a new
single-family home on Lot 729R-6, 89 Pennington Place, pursuant to CDC Section 17.4.11. To
be continued to the December 2, 2021 DRB Meeting.

On a motion by Jett and seconded by Caton DRB voted unanimously to continue, the
consideration of a Design Review: Final Architecture Review for a new Single-Family home on Lot
729R-6, 89 Pennington Place, pursuant to CDC Section 17.4.11. to the Regular Design Review
Board Meeting on December 2, 2021

ADJOURN
MOTION to adjourn by unanimous consent, the Design Review Board voted to adjourn the
November 4, 2021 meeting at 11:42.

Prepared and submitted by,

Samuel Quinn-Jacobs
Planning Technician



AGENDA ITEM 3

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT SERVICE
PLANNING DIVISON

455 Mountain Village Blvd.

Mountain Village, CO 81435

(970) 728-1392

TO: Mountain Village Design Review Board

FROM: Amy Ward, Planner

FOR: Design Review Board Public Hearing; December 2, 2021

DATE: November 17, 2021

RE: Staff Memo — Initial Architecture and Site Review (IASR) Lot 649R-17, 17
Boulders Way

APPLICATION OVERVIEW: New Single-Family Home on Lot 649R-17

PROJECT GEOGRAPHY
Legal Description: UNIT 17, THE
BOULDERS AT MOUNTAIN VILLAGE,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED
JANUARY 24, 2003 IN PLAT BOOK 1 AT
PAGE 3096, AND AS DEFINED AND
DESCRIBED IN THE DECLARATION FOR
THE BOULDERS AT MOUNTAIN
VILLAGE RECORDED JANUARY 24, 2003
UNDER RECEPTION NO. 354564,
COUNTY OF SAN MIGUEL, STATE OF
COLORADO.
Address: 17 Boulders Way
Applicant/Agent: Tammy Brand and John
Miller
Owner: Tammy Brand and John Miller
Zoning: Multi-Family
Existing Use: Vacant
Proposed Use: Single Family detached
condo
Lot Size: 2,517 s.f.
Adjacent Land Uses:

0 North: Multi-Family

0 South: Multi-Family

o East: Multi-Family

0 West: Multi-Family

ATTACHMENTS
Exbibit A: Architectural Plan Set
Exhibit B: Staff/Public Comment

Figure 1: Vicinity Map




Case Summary: Tammy Brand and John Miller, the owners are requesting Design
Review Board (DRB) approval of an Initial Architectural and Site Review (IASR)
Application for a new single-family detached condominium on Lot 649R-17, 17 Boulders
Way. The Lot is approximately 2,517 s.f. and is zoned multi-family. The overall square
footage of the home is approximately 2,408 gross square feet, with 2,015 livable square
feet, and provides 2 interior parking spaces within the proposed garage.

Applicable CDC Requirement Analysis: The applicable requirements cited may not be
exhaustive or all-inclusive. The applicant is required to follow all requirements even if an
applicable section of the CDC is not cited. Please note that Staff comments will be
indicated by ltalicized Text.

Table 1
CDC Provision Requirement Proposed
Maximum Building Height 40’ (gable) Maximum 36’ 6
Maximum Avg. Building Height | 35 (gable) Maximum 24’ 47
Maximum Lot Coverage 65% (1,636s.f.) 63.9% (1,608 s.f.)
General Easement Setbacks No encroachment Setback encroachment
Roof Pitch
Primary 8:12
Secondary 4:12
Exterior Material
Stone 35% minimum 29.3%
Glass 40% maximum 6.5%
Parking 2 spaces 2 interior
DRB Specific Approval:

1) Setback encroachment

Design Variation:
1) Exterior Materials — Stone Percentage
2) Landscaping — Request for smaller diameter trees
3) Exterior Lighting — Sconces on second level deck
4) Road and Driveway Standards — driveway less than 12’ in width

Chapter 17.3: ZONING AND LAND USE REGULATIONS

17.3.12: Building Height Limits

Sections 17.3.11 and 17.3.12 of the CDC provide the methods for measuring Building
Height and Average Building Height, along with providing the height allowances for
specific types of buildings based on their architectural form. The proposed design
incorporates a combination of shed roof forms. Homes with a primary shed roof form are
granted a maximum building height of 35 feet. The average height is an average of
measurements from a point halfway between the roof ridge and eave. The points are
generally every 20 feet around the roof. The maximum height is measured from the highest
point on a roof directly down to the existing grade or finished grade, whichever is more
restrictive.

Staff: Staff has determined that the primary roof form for this home is a gable and therefore
granted a maximum height of 40 feet. The max average height is listed at 22’ 4”. The



parallel plane projection is showing that the home is clearly under the 40’ limit at all
elevations. This home appears to be meeting all of the height requirements of the CDC.

17.3.14: General Easement Setbacks
Lot 649R-17 is burdened by a (10) foot setback to the north, (5) foot setbacks to the east
and west, and a (3) foot setback to the south. There is no GE area on the property.

The CDC provides that the GE and other setbacks be maintained in a natural, undisturbed
state to provide buffering to surrounding land uses. The CDC does provide for some
development activity within the GE and setbacks such as Ski Access, Natural
Landscaping, Utilities, Address Monuments, and Fire Mitigation. All encroachments within
the GE, not listed above will require encroachment agreements between the property
owner and the Town.

Staff: The proposal includes several setback encroachments that fall into the above
category of permitted development activity including the following:

o Utilities: Given Lot 649R-17’s location and the location of the existing utilities, the
setback area will need to be crossed on the north side of the lot for all utilities.

e [Landscaping: There is proposed new planting in the north, south and eastern
setback areas.

The proposal also includes some setback encroachments requiring specific DRB
approval:

e Roof overhangs protrude into all setback areas
e The third level deck protrudes into the north setback area.

Staff: The encroachments listed are above grade and seem in line with other
encroachments seen in the Boulders subdivision. The HOA has approved the above
encroachments. DRB should discuss whether these encroachments seem reasonable,
and if so, a specific approval should be granted.

Chapter 17.5: DESIGN REGULATIONS

17.5.4: Town Design Theme

The Town of Mountain Village has established design themes aimed at creating a strong
image and sense of place for the community. Due to the fragile high alpine environment,
architecture and landscaping shall be respectful and responsive to the tradition of alpine
design — reflecting elements of alpine regions while blending influences that visually tie
the town to mountain buildings. The town recognizes that architecture will continue to
evolve and create a regionally unique mountain vernacular, but these evolutions must
continue to embrace nature and traditional style in a way that respects the design context
of the neighborhoods surrounding the site.

Staff: This mountain modern style home is a simple gable form with just enough relief
provided by small areas of cut-out and the addition of a shed roofed entry and garage to
give it visual interest. Locally sourced materials of beetle kill pine and sandstone also help
tie it to the area. Staff believes this home will fit nicely in its neighborhood and represent
an economical and low maintenance home that can stand up to our difficult high-altitude
environment.

17.5.5: Building Siting Design



The CDC requires that any proposed development blend into the existing landforms and
vegetation.

Staff: The lots in the Boulders development are quite small with no natural vegetation.
They are also quite flat. This proposed home should blend well into the existing
neighborhood, in form it will sit quite proudly on the lot, similar to all of the homes in that
area. In material, it attempts to span the distance towards a more natural state.

17.5.6: Building Design
The CDC requires that building form and exterior wall forms portray a mass that is thick
and strong with a heavy grounded foundation.

Staff: The stone base of the home in addition to the stone clad pillars give this structure
a sense of groundedness. The garage addition offsets some of the vertical feeling of the
gable form and increases the lower overall massing of the structure.

The proposed materials of square cut local sandstone combined with a darker corrugated
metal siding also lend a heavier feeling to the home. Staff feels that the home is meeting
the intent of the CDC in form.

17.5.7: Grading and Drainage Design
Staff: The grading plan shows positive drainage away from the home with no re-grading
necessary.

17.5.8: Parking Regulations

Staff: The applicant has shown two interior parking spaces on their plan. The CDC
requires two spaces in multi-family development outside of the Village Center and does
not designate interior vs. exterior parking. Proposed parking is meeting all CDC
regulations.

17.5.9: Landscaping Regulations

The applicant has provided a landscaping plan that includes only deciduous trees. No
species were called out. The applicant is requesting a design variation to allow for planting
smaller diameter trees than required by the CDC. The Town Forester is in support of the
variation. If DRB finds this appropriate than a design variation should be granted.

17.5.11: Utilities

Staff: Existing utilities pedestals are on the NE side of the lot. The applicant proposes
moving these further to the east to move them away from the front deck area. There is
also an existing street light post on the NW corner which is also proposed to be re-located
further west. It should be noted that this will be done at the applicant’s expense. All other
utilities are found in Boulder’s way.

17.5.12: Lighting Regulations

Staff: A lighting plan was provided. Because the home is under 3600 s.f. no photometric
study is required. The wall mounted sconce specified meets the requirements of the CDC
in terms of luminosity and color. The applicant is requesting a design variation for three of
these sconces on the third-floor decks. Staff believes that the proposed location of these
sconces, will allow little if any light to be seen directly from ground level. DRB should
discuss whether this variation is appropriate and if so, a design variation should be
granted. There is one step light which is meeting all provisions of the code. The LED strip
light at the address monument exceeds the maximum allowable luminosity and should be
re-specified prior to final review.



17.5.13: Sign Regulations

Staff: There is no address monument proposed. The address will be posted to the house;
however, the applicant should provide more detail of this, indicating numeral material and
indicating that it will be reflective in case of a power outage. The light source is downlit,
however exceeds maximum allowable lumens and should be re-specified prior to final
review.

Chapter 17.6: SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS

17.6.1: Environmental Regulations

Staff: Fire Mitigation and Forestry Management: There are no trees on the site. The
applicant has not provided a fire mitigation plan, but due to the small nature of the lot and
the absence of trees it was waived by staff. New plantings consist of only deciduous trees
and were approved by the Town Forester.

17.6.6: Roads and Driveway Standards

Staff: The driveway of the home appears to be only 10’ in width. The minimum required
per code is 12°. The slope is meeting code at 4%. If DRB finds 10’ acceptable due to the
short nature of the drive, then a design variation to the road and driveway standards should
be granted.

17.6.8: Solid Fuel Burning Device Regulations
Staff: The applicant has indicated that the proposed home does not include any solid fuel
burning devices.

Chapter 17.7: BUILDING REGULATIONS

17.7.19: Construction Mitigation

Staff: The construction mitigation plan shows required material staging, dumpster, bear-
proof trash receptacles, and a port a toilet. The entire lot is fenced, and there is appropriate
silt fencing shown on the downhill side of the lot. There is no parking indicated on the plan.
The applicant does have permission from the lot owner directly across the street for
additional construction mitigation and parking. Given the additional space, staff has no
concerns regarding this construction mitigation plan.

Staff Recommendation: Staff recommends the DRB approve the Initial Architectural and
Site Review for Lot 166AR2-7649 R, Unit 17, 17 Boulders Way, based on the findings and
CDC requirements listed in the staff memo of record.

Staff Note: It should be noted that reasons for approval or rejection should be
stated in the findings of fact and motion.

Proposed Motion:
If the DRB deems this application to be appropriate for approval, Staff requests said
approval condition the items listed below in the suggested motion.

I move to approve the Initial Architectural and Site Review for a new single-family home
located at Lot 649R, Unit 17, based on the evidence provided within the Staff Report of
record dated November 18, 2021, with the following design variations and specific
approvals:

Design Variation:
1) Exterior Materials — Stone Percentage
2) Landscaping — Request for smaller diameter trees
3) Exterior Lighting — Sconces on second level deck



4)

Road and Driveway Standards — driveway less than 12’ in width

DRB Specific Approval:

1)

Setback encroachment

And, with the following conditions:

Prior to final review, the applicant shall revise the address sign detail.
Prior to final review, the applicant shall specify an alternate light fixture for the
address sign.
Consistent with town building codes, Unenclosed accessory structures attached
to buildings with habitable spaces and projections, such as decks, shall be
constructed as either non-combustible, heavy timber or exterior grade ignition
resistant materials such as those listed as WUIC (Wildland Urban Interface Code)
approved products.
A monumented land survey of the footers will be provided prior to pouring concrete
to determine there are no additional encroachments into the setbacks.
A monumented land survey shall be prepared by a Colorado public land surveyor
to establish the maximum building height and the maximum average building
height.
Prior to the Building Division conducting the required framing inspection, a four-
foot (4’) by eight-foot (8’) materials board will be erected on site consistent with the
review authority approval to show:

a. The stone, setting pattern and any grouting with the minimum size of four

feet (4°) by four feet (4°);

b. Wood that is stained in the approved color(s);

c. Any approved metal exterior material;

d. Roofing material(s); and

e. Any other approved exterior materials
It is incumbent upon an owner to understand whether above grade utilities and
town infrastructure (fire hydrants, electric utility boxes) whether placed in the right
of way or general easement, are placed in an area that may encumber access to
their lot. Relocation of such above grade infrastructure appurtenances will occur
at the owner’s sole expense and in coordination with the appropriate entity (fire
department, SMPA, Town of Mountain Village) so that the relocated position is
satisfactory.

faw



DESIGN
REVIEW

LOT 649R
UNIT 17/

PIEDRASTY A CUSTOM DEED-RESTRICIED
HOME N TRE BOULDERS SUBDIVISION



ummary

Our names are lammy Brand and John Miller, and we are the owners of 3
deed-restricted  condominium land unit located  within the  Boulders
Subdivision. We are proposing to construct a 2400 square foc, three-story
single-family home in @ mountain modern design. The project aim was to
provide an affordable design incorporating the strong  elements of the
Mountain Village. We believe that historical mountain design has by necessity
utilized local construction materials and our qoal was to try and do the same
when possible. Jur home features regionally sourced light grey horizontally
arranged rectanqular sandstone, light-stained beetle kill - ponderosa pine from
the Uncompahgre National rorest, and galvalume metal material providing a
solid low maintenance exterior finish



LG

) IANDARD]

CDC Provision

Maximum Building Height
Maximum Avg Building Height
Maximum Lot Coverage
beneral Easement Setbacks
Roof Pitch

Primary

Secondary

Exterior Material

Stone

Windows/Doors
Parking

Requirement
35 + 5" (if qable form) maximum
30"+ 5" (if qable form) maximum

6ol

3%
407 maximum for windows
1 spaces per unit

Proposed
36‘_6”
22!_4””
6371

3.1/
417

19301
6.9k

] enclosed

COMPLIANCE WITH CDC STANDARDS

Design Theme: The home fits well with the Mountain Village Design Theme and has tried to incorporate strong
mountain themes of local stone, wood, and metal to provide for a long-lasting durable deed-restricted home.

Building Design: The home has been grounded using grey Timber Ridge Sandstone on most of the homes lower
level. Although only at 297 of the required 3% stone, we feel that it does blend and ground well as it relates
to other homes in the Boulders Neighborhood. The corrugated metal siding proposed is not intended to rust but
is instead a galvalume product that wil patina in the same manner s the roof. The wood is intended to be
sourced locally from regional mills working on the Uncompahgre National Forest and as of now we are
intending to use Ponderosa Pine..

Parking: The home provides Z interior parking spaces in a tandem confiquration.

Landscaping: The intends to meet the provisions of the CDC for landscaping but does request that the Board as
part of a desiqn variation request allow for smaller diameter deciduous trees to be planted than otherwise

required by the (DC.



xterior Materials

The home design features the following exterior
facade materials

o [imber Ridge dandstone Stone Veneer

*  Ponderosa Pine Wood Timbers 6x6

*  Ponderosa Wood diding Tx6 in Vertical and Horizontal Arrangement
e lood Trim and Steel Cable Railing

o Ponderosa Fascia and Sofft

e (ormugated Ultra Batten Metal Siding

e Standing Seam balvalume Metal Roof



Design Variations and Specific Approval Requests

L e

pecitic Approvals:

e detback Encroachments: Due to the small odd shape of the unit, minor setback encroachments were necessary. These are
roof and deck overhang encroachments in line with other encroachments in the Boulders,

Desiqn Variations:

e Exterior Materials - Stone Percentage

* Landscaping - request to utilize smaller diameter trees

e Exterior Lighting - request to utilize dark sky rated sconces on second floor deck



Design Variations and Specific Approval Requests

L e

We believe that the design variation requests are contextually compatible with the town design theme and the overall design theme of the
oulders. All requests are minimal and do not contradict the intent of the design requlations nor have a negative impact on the surrounding
neighborhood. We feel that these requests balance the CDC requlations and the needs of the owners for the deed restricted unit

o [he Stone Percentage request is minimal at 64 variation. We feel that an additional 64 would feel forced

* e intend to plant deciduous fruit trees such as sour cherry and possibly apple trees - more research to be done regarding high elevation
trees

o [he proposed WAC sconce is low lumens and will help with lignt for outdoor living spaces without negatively impacting neighbors through
glare. They will be located under existing rooffines



THE BOULDERS AT MOUNTAIN VILLAGE UNIT 17

SHEET INDEX

CUSTOM RESIDENCE

17 BOULDERS WAY
MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, CO 81435

A0.0
AO0.1
A0.2
A0.3
A0.4

C1.1
C1.2

A1.0
A1.1
A2.0
A2.1
A3.0
A4.0
A4 .1

COVER / SURVEY

SITE PLAN

LANDSCAPE PLAN
CONSTRUCTION MITIGATION PLAN

GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
UTILITY PLAN

FLOOR PLANS

FLOOR PLANS

BUILDING ELEVATIONS
BUILDING ELEVATIONS
BUILDING SECTIONS

3-D PERSPECTIVES
EXTERIOR LIGHTING SPECS

PROPERTY / PROJECT INFO.

ZONING: TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE; RESIDENTIAL

DESCRIPTION: MULTI-STORY SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

BUILDING TYPE: V

OCCUPANCY GROUP: R3

APPLICABLE CODES:

2020 NEC

2018 IRC, IBC, IMC, IPC & IFGC, 2018 IECC

TOTAL BUILDING GROSS AREA:

LIVING = 2,015sf (1st = 674sf, 2nd = 729sf, 3rd = 612sf)

GARAGE = 393sf
DECK = 176sf
BALCONY = 184sf

LOT SIZE: 2,517.19 sf

LOT COVERAGE: 63.9%

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT: 40'-0" - (36-6" PROPOSED - SEE ELEVATION SHEETS FOR MORE INFO.)

MAX. AVERAGE BUILDING HEIGHT: 35'-0" - (22-4" PROPOSED - SEE ELEVATION SHEETS FOR MORE INFO.)

PARKING REQUIRED: 2 SPOTS - ((2) 9' X 18' SPACESPROVIDED IN GARAGE)

PROJECT CONTACTS

ARCHITECT:

Richard M. Gilliland, Architect

PO Box 329
El Prado, NM 87529
505.414.3564

OWNER: CIVIL ENGINEER:
Tammy Brand & John Miller David Ballode

Adams Ranch Rd., Unit 25 Uncompahgre Engineering
Mountain Village, CO 81435 P.O. Box 3945

richardgilli@yahoo.com

Telluride, CO 81435

RICHARD M. GILLILAND,

—— o~ —

ARCHITECT

NM & CO LICENSED ARCHITECT

MILLER RESIDENCE
17 BOULDERS WAY
MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, CO
81435

No. Description Date

o

1 DRB SET - FIRST REVIEW TBD

COVER / SURVEY
Project number 2021-100
Date 10.09.2021
Drawn by RMG
Checked by OWNER

Ao0.0

Scale

10/9/2021 4:06:40 PM




UNIT 18

UNIT 20

1

b | 'CONCRETE

DRIVEWAY

—
- —

SITE PLAN

STONE |
PAVER [ OUTLINE OF R
WALKWAY |-

WOOD FRAMED &
DECK - TREX :
DECKING

00F

S03 47'20"W

N85 43'31"W

G.C.E.
(PB 1 PG 3096)

6.21'

3/16" = 1'-0"

UNIT 16

PROPERTY LINE

BUILDING
ENVELOPE LINE

OUTLINE OF ROOF EDGE
ABOVE, RE: ROOF PLAN
2/A1.2 FOR ROOF
OVERHANG DIMENSIONS

OULTINE OF BALCONY
EDGE ABOVE

o

GENERAL NOTES:

1. REFER TO ROOF PLAN -2/A1.2 FOR ROOF

OVERHANG DIMENSIONS.
2. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS AND SURVEY SHEET FOR

ADDITIONAL SITE / PROPERTY INFORMATION.
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GENERAL NOTES:

. ALL TREES & SHRUBS TO BE LOCATED BY OWNER.

2. ALL TREES & SHRUBS SHALL BE BACK FILLED W/ A
TOPSOIL / ORGANIC FERTILIZER MIX @ 2:1 RATIO.

3. TREES SHALL BE STAKED W/ 4' METAL POSTS, AND
GUYED W/ 12GA. GALVANIZED WIRE &
POLYPROPYLENE TREE RACE STRIPS.

4. PERENNIAL PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE TILED 6" DEEP &

AMMENDED W/ TOPSOIL & ORGANIC FERTILIZER @ 2:1

RATIO.
5. MULCH ALL PERENNIAL BEDS W/ A PINE BARK SOIL

CONDITIONER.
6. ALL PLANT MATERIAL TO MEET THE AMERICAN

STANDARD FOR NUSERY STOCK.
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. VACANT LOT ACROSS BOULDER WAY MAY BE USED
FOR ADDITIONAL TEMP. CONSTRUCTION STAGING.

2. ALL DEVELOPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH CDC
CONSTRUCTION MITIGATION REGULATIONS.

3. COORDINATE LOCATION OF PORTA TOILET, TRASH,
RECYCLE, MATERIAL STORAGE AND PARKING WITH
THE TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE.
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GENERAL CIVIL ENGINEERING NOTES:

1. THE EXISTING UTILITY LINES SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE. AT LEAST TWO (2) FULL WORKING
DAYS PRIOR TO TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACIOR SHALL CONTACT THE UTILITY NOTIFICATION
CENTER OF COLORADO @ 1-800-922—1987 OR 811 TO GET ALL UTILITIES LOCATED. IF ANY OF THESE
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ~ ARE IN CONFLICT WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, THE CONTRACTIOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER AND WORK WITH THE ENGINEER TO FIND A SOLUTION BEFORE THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

INSTALLATION AND SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE INDIVIDUAL UTILITY PROVIDERS.

THE UTILITY PROVIDERS ARE:
SEWER, WATER, CABLE TV AND FIBEROPITIC: TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE

NATURAL GAS: BLACK HILLS ENERGY

POWER: SAN MIGUEL POWER

TELEPHONE: CENTURY LINK

2. PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, ALL NECESSARY PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED BY THE
OWNER OR CONTRACITOR.

3. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO INSURE THAT EXCAVATED SLOPES ARE SAFE AND COMPLY WITH
OSHA REQUIRIEMENTS. REFER TO THE SITE=SPECIFIC REPORT FOR THIS PROJECT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION..

4. ALL TRENCHES SHALL BE ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED OR LAID BACK PER OSHA REGULATIONS.

5. ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE
DESIGN STANDARDS LATEST EDITION.  ALL CONSTRUCTION WITHIN EXISTING STREET OR ALLEY RIGHT—0F—WAY

SHALL BE SUBJECT TO TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE INSFPECTION.
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ONE COPY OF THE STAMPED PLANS ON THE JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES.

/. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE TOWN 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

8. THE CONTRACTIOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR IMPLEMENTING AND MAINTAINING EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
MEASURES AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.  THE ADJOINING ROADWAYS SHALL BE FREE OF DEBRIS AT THE

END OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES EACH DAY.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE, ERECT AND MAINTAIN PROPER TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES UNTIL THE SITE
IS OPEN TO [RAFFIC. ANY TRAFFIC CLOSURES MUST BE COORDINATED WITH THE TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE.

10. ALL DAMAGE 10 PUBLIC SIREETS AND ROADS, INCLUDING HAUL ROUITES, TRAILS, OR STREET IMPROVEMENTS,
OR TO PRIVATE PROPERTY, SHALL BE REPAIRED AT THE SOLE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO THE ORIGINAL

CONDITIONS.
17. WHEN AN EXISTING ASPHALT STREET 1S CUT, THE SIREET MUST BE RESTORED 10 A CONDITION EQUAL TO OR

BETIER THAN TS ORIGINAL CONDITION. THE FINISHED FPATCH SHALL BLEND SMOOTHLY INTO THE EXISTING
SURFACE. ALL LARGE PATCHES SHALL BE PAVED WITH AN ASPHALT LAY-=DOWN MACHINE.

12. IF DEWATERING IS REQUIRED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER. ANY DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS
SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE.

13. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL RESIDENTS IN WRITING 24 HOURS PRIOR 10 ANY SHUT-OFF IN SERVICE.
THE NOTICES MUST HAVE CONTRACTOR'S PHONE NUMBER AND NAME OF CONTACT PERSON, AND EMERGENCY
PHONE NUMBER FOR AFTER HOURS CALLS. ALL SHUT—OFF'S MUST BE APPROVED BY THE TOWN AND TOWN
VALVES AND APPURTENANCES SHALL BE OPERATED BY TOWN PERSONNEL.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP SITE CLEAN AND LITTER FREE (INCLUDING CIGARETTE BUTTS) BY PROVIDING A
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS TRASH CONTAINER AND A BEAR—FPROOF POLY-CART IRASH CONTAINER, WHICH 1S 1O BE

LOCKED AT ALL TIMES.

15. CONTRACTOR MUST BE AWARE OF ALL TREES TO REMAIN PER THE DESIGN AND APPROVAL PROCESS AND
PROTECT THEM ACCORDINGLY.

16. THE CONIRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE UNDERGROUND UTILITY AS—BUILTS TO THE TOWN.

17. ALL STRUCTURAL FILL UNDER HARDSCAPE OR ROADS MUST BE COMPACTED T0 95%Z STANDARD PROCTOR
(MIN.) AT PLUS OR MINUS 2% OF THE OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT. NON—-STRUCTURAL FILL SHALL BE PLACED

AT 90% (MIN.) STANDARD PROCTOR.

18. UNSUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED AS REQUIRED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER. ALL MATERIALS SUCH AS
LUMBER, LOGS, BRUSH, TOPSOIL OR ORGANIC MATERIALS OR RUBBISH SHALL BE REMOVED FROM ALL AREAS T0O

RECEIVE COMPACTED FILL.
19. NO MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED WHEN FROZEN.

20. NATIVE TOPSOIL SHALL BE STOCKPILED TO THE EXTENT FEASIBLE ON THE SITE FOR USE ON AREAS 10 BE
REVEGETATED.

21. THE CONTRACIOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DUST ABATEMENT AND EROSION CONTROL MEASURES DEEMED
NECESSARY BY THE TOWN, IF CONDITIONS WARRANT THEM.

22. ALL DISTURBED GROUND SHALL BE RE-SEEDED WITH A TOWN—-APPROVED SEED MIX. REFER TO THE
LANDSCAPE PLAN.

23. THE CONTRACIOR IS REQUIRED TO PROTECT ALL EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENTS AND PROPERTY CORNERS
DURING GRADING AND CONSTRUCTION.

24. ALL UNDERGROUND PIPE SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH BEDDING 10 PROTECT THE PIPE FROM BEING DAMAGED.

25. HOT TUBS SHALL DRAIN TO THE SANITARY SEWER (OR PUMPED TO AA CLEAN-OUT).
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First Floor Exterior Lighting Plan

<

3/16" = 1'-0"

ADDRESS DOWNLIGHT

Third Floor Exterior Lighting Plan

2X2X2 STEEL C-CHANNEL,
ROUTED & GROUTED IN STONE
VENEER, PAINT TO MATCH
EXTERIOR WALL SCONCES

RECESSED LED STRIP LIGHT

3

WAC

Cylinder

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE

Wall Mount 3000K

Model

QO WS-W190208
QO WS-W190212

Example: WS-W190208-30-BK

FEATURES

Color Temp & CRI Lumens Finish
O 30 3000K - 80 260 Q BK Black
515 Q BZ Bronze
Q WT White

* Multiple LED array for uniform illumination
* ACLED driverless technology

* 5 Year warranty

SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS DOWNLIGHT DETAIL

11/2" =1'-0"

Construction:
Power:

Input:
Dimming:
Light Source:
Lens:

Rated Life:
Mounting:

Finish:

Operating Temp:
Standards:

Die-cast aluminum
18W, 6W

120 VAC, 50/60Hz
ELV: 100-10%
Integrated LED
Glass Lens

50000 Hours

Installs over a
mounted on\

Electrostatica
Black

-40°F to 122°f
ETL, cETL, We

IGHTING

Fixture Type:

Catalog Number:

Project:

Location:

4"
63/&”

ENTRANCE STEP LIGHT

WAC LIGHTING

WL-LED140
Step And Wall Light

Model & Voltage Color Temp & CRI
QO WL-LED140 120 VAC QO Amber 90

Q White 90
Q WL-LED140F 277 VAC Q Amber 90

QO White 90

Example: WL-LED140-AM-BK

DESCRIPTION

Lumens

wwww

Finish
Q BK Blac

Q BZ Broi
QO WT Wh

WAC Lighting Step and Wall Lights are designed to seamlessly blend into any
architecture featuring a sleek interchangeable magnetic faceplate with no visible
hardware. These luminaires offer enhanced energy-efficient functionality and
optimized light output to adequately illuminate stairs, walls and walkways with

little or no glare. Light engine is IP66 sealed for both indoor and outdoor

applications.
FEATURES

* Geometric design with downward illumination
* Magnetized design for easy installation and maintenance
* Low profile, flush to wall aesthetics with no visible hardware

* 5 year warranty
SPECIFICATIONS

Construction: Die-cast corrosion resistant aluminum alloy

Power: 3W, 3.5W

Input: 277 VAC, 50/60Hz, 120 VAC

Dimming: . ELV: 100-10%

Light Source: Integrated LED

Rated Life: 50000 Hours

Mounting; Fits into 2" x 4" J]-Box with minimum inside dimensions of
3"Lx2"Wx 2.5"D

Finish: Enamel Coated: White on Aluminum, Bronze on
Aluminum, Black on Aluminum

Operating Temp: -40°F to 104°F (-40°C to 40°C)

Standards: ETL, cETL, Wet Location Listed, IP66, ADA, Title 24

JAB-2019 Compliant

2

3/16" = 1'-0"

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Al

Fixture Type:

Catalanc Niimhar:

LINE DRAWING:

W-4091-140-BK - LED140 Cover Plate BK
W-4091-140-BZ - LED140 Cover Plate BZ
W-4091-140-WT - LED140 Cover Plate WT
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Fixture Type:

Catalog Number:

Project:

Cyllnder Location:
Wall Mount 3000K

Model Color Temp & CRI Lumens Finish

0 WS-W190208 O 30 3000K-80 260 O BK Black

O wWs-w190212 515 OBz Bronze

OWT White

Example: WS-W190208-30-BK

FEATURES

* Multiple LED array for uniform illumination

* ACLED driverless technology

* 5 Year warranty

SPECIFICATIONS

Construction: Die-cast aluminum

Power: 18W, 6W

Input: 120 VAC, 50/60Hz

Dimming: ELV: 100-10%

Light Source: Integrated LED

Lens: Glass Lens

Rated Life: 50000 Hours

Mounting: Installs over a 3" or 4" Junction Box, Can be

mounted on wall in all orientations
Finish: Electrostatically Powder Coated White, Bronze,
Black
Operating Temp: -40°F to 122°F (-40°C to 50°C)
Standards: ETL, cETL, Wet Location Listed, ADA FINISHES
Black Bronze White
LINE DRAWING

waclighting.com | Phone (800) 526.2588 | Fax (800) 526.2585 | Headquarters/Eastern Distribution Center 44 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

WAC Lighting retains the right to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous improvement program. February 2020
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Fixture Type:

Catalog Number:

WL-LED140 Trolec
. Location:
Step And Wall Light
Model & Voltage Color Temp & CRI Lumens Finish
0 WL-LED140 120 VAC 0 Amber 90 3 © BK Black on Aluminum
© White 90 3 © BZ Bronze on Aluminum
© WL-LED140F 277 VAC © Amber 90 3 © WT White on Aluminum
© White 90 3

Example: WL-LED140-AM-BK

DESCRIPTION

WAC Lighting Step and Wall Lights are designed to seamlessly blend into any
architecture featuring a sleek interchangeable magnetic faceplate with no visible
hardware. These luminaires offer enhanced energy-efficient functionality and
optimized light output to adequately illuminate stairs, walls and walkways with
little or no glare. Light engine is IP66 sealed for both indoor and outdoor
applications.

FEATURES

* Geometric design with downward illumination

» Magnetized design for easy installation and maintenance

+ Low profile, flush to wall aesthetics with no visible hardware
* 5 year warranty

SPECIFICATIONS

ion: Die-cast corrosion resistant aluminum allo

Construction: y FINISHES:

Power: 3W, 3.5W

Input: 277 VAC, 50/60Hz, 120 VAC

Dimming: , ELV: 100-10%

Light Source: Integrated LED Whiteon  Bronze on Black on

Aluminum  Aluminum  Aluminum

Rated Life: 50000 Hours

Mounting: Fits into 2" x 4" J-Box with minimum inside dimensions of LINE DRAWING:
3"Lx2"Wx 2.5"D

Finish: Enamel Coated: White on Aluminum, Bronze on
Aluminum, Black on Aluminum

Operating Temp: -40°F to 104°F (-40°C to 40°C)

Standards: ETL, cETL, Wet Location Listed, IP66, ADA, Title 24

JA8-2019 Compliant

REPLACEMENT PARTS
W-4091-140-BK - LED140 Cover Plate BK
W-4091-140-BZ - LED140 Cover Plate BZ
W-4091-140-WT - LED140 Cover Plate WT

waclighting...com | Phone (800) 526.2588 | Fax (800) 526.2585 | Headquarters/Eastern Distribution Center 44 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

WAC Lighting retains the right to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous improvement program. September 2021
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Vaya Free Form Tunable

White

Date:

Type:
Firm Name:

Project:

IP40, 2700 to 6000 K, 1 m (3 ft)

Uniform, slim, flexible luminaire with tunable

white light

Vaya Free Form is a flexible linear lighting solution for straight or curved
coves and recessed applications. Free Form gives you even, uniform
white light on any surface, in any environment. You can easily cut and
connect interior Free Form, enabling illumination that conforms to
unusual and difficult-to-light shapes while eliminating waste. In outdoor
environments, you can cut and reseal Free Form, retaining its IP66
rating. Free Form Tunable White includes channels of warm, neutral,
and cool white LEDs produce color temperatures ranging from 2700 K

to 6000 K.

+ Dependable - A tough silicone enclosure protects the LEDs
in indoor and outdoor environments. Mounting options
ensure exact positioning of Free Form on any surface, so your
luminaires stay in place—delivering accurate, efficient light.

+ Light, Anywhere - With its low profile, Free Form fits into the
tightest of spaces. And thanks to mounting options for virtually
any surface, Free Form can illuminate any cove or recess,
highlight any feature, and conform to any shape.

+ Uniform lllumination - The first thing you'll notice when you
turn on Vaya Free Form is... nothing. No striation. No color
shift. No visible difference between Free Form luminaires. Just
even, uniform light.

- Cost-Effective - In interior environments, Free Form segments
can be cut and connected, no soldering required. So you lower
your costs by reducing waste and lessening environmental
impact. Win-win.

+ Simple Installation - Use mounting tracks for precise, straight
runs, or use secure mounting clips for curves and bends. The
carefully designed silicone enclosure protects the internal
circuitry and keeps everything firmly in place. So the LEDs won't
get damaged or change position when installing Free Form.

+ Color Temperature Choices - Free Form Tunable White
includes channels of warm, neutral, and cool white LEDs
produce color temperatures ranging from 2700 K to 6000 K.

+ Global Reach - Vaya brings exceptional (and cost-effective)
lighting solutions to large-scale implementations, such as
hundreds of retail stores, maintaining brand consistency
between sites and across borders.

For detailed product information, please refer to the Vaya
Free Form Product Guide at www.colorkinetics.com/global/
products/vaya/free-form-tunable/

COLORKINETICS

vayaseries


https://www.colorkinetics.com/global/products/product-overview#.htmlpage=1&filters=Product+Line%2FVaya%2C&page=1


Specifications

Due to continuous improvements and innovations, specifications may change without notice.

Output

Color Temperature 2700 K to 6000 K
Beam Angle 120°
Lumens' 1,109
Efficacy 96.2
CRI 88
Electrical

Input Voltage 24VDC
Power Consumption 1M5wW

(Maximum at full output, steady state)

Control
Dimming Module

0-10 V Dimming Module
DALI Dimming Module
DMX/Dynet via converter interface

Lumen Maintenance

Threshold Ambient
Temperature Reported Calculated
L90 25°C 25,000 25,000
50 °C 16,000 16,000
L80 25°C >36,000 25,000
50 °C 33,000 33,000
L70 25°C >36,000 80,000
50 °C >36,000 52,000

Physical

Dimensions 12.7 x 1000 x 4.5 mm (0.5 x39.37x0.17 in)
(Height x Width x Depth)

Weight 0.07 kg (0.15 Ib)

Housing Material

Extruded silicone

Lens

Frosted silicone

Mounting Options

Mounting clips, mounting track

Temperature Range

-40 to 50 °C (-40 to 122 °F) Operating
-20to 50 °C (-4 to 122 °F) Startup
-40to 80 °C (-40 to 176 °F) Storage

Minimum Bend Diameter

50 mm (1.97 in)

Minimim Segment Length

100 mm (3.94 in)

Humidity

0 to 95%, non-condensing

Maximum Run Length

7 m (23 ft). To calculate luminaire run lengths for your specific
installation, download the Configuration Calculator from www.
colorkinetics.com/vaya/Configuration-Calculator/

Certification and Safety

Approbation

UL/cUL, CE, CQC

Environment

Damp Location, IP40

®-C€

T 0.3 m (1 ft) lumen output measurements comply with IES LM-79-08 testing procedures. 5 m (15 ft) and 10 m (30 ft) measurements are estimated based on the 0.3 m (1 ft) measurements.
¥ When re-connecting segments with connectors, avoid cutting at solder joints, which appear every 500 mm (19.68 in).

Vaya Free Form Tunable White, IP40, 2700 to 6000 K, 1 m (3 ft) Specification Sheet



Dimensions

1000 mm (39.37 in)
5000 mm (196.85 in)

£ = . 7000 mm (275.5 in) -
~ 0
)

8 oo oo ] D(z oo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo

o

16.7 mm
(0.65 in)

Photometrics 2700 to 6000 K, 0.3 m (1 ft)

Photometric data is based on test results from an independent NIST traceable testing lab. IES data is available at www.colorkinetics.com/support/ies.
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Vaya Free Form Tunable White, IP40, 2700 to 6000 K, 1 m (3 ft) Specification Sheet
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Strip Connector

=C 30.5 mm
= (1.20in)
~0
LIS
@/J \@
35
gl ||| C
~<
Fg B
End Cap
12 mm 7.5mm
(0.47 in) (0.29in)

14.2 mm
(0.55in)

Mounting Track

970 mm (38.18 in)

Cable Connector

I35 29 mm
Ex (1.14 in)
~0
PSS
) @2.2mm
(.0.8in)

P e~
gc £
£ ) 5
s ©e

Mounting Clip —_
. €<
32.2 mm (1.26 in) Ew
i
©2
o) o
€€
24.7 mm EQ
(0.97 in) Sc
9 mm (0.35in)

ET

[=pe s

oM 1’

==
250 mm 250 mm 250 mm 110 mm
(9.84in) (9.84in) (9.84in) (4.331in)

Center Beam fc

ant 7.68 fc
ot 1.92 fc
12t 0.85 fc
6 0.48 fc
20t 0.31fc
oat 0.21 fc
1.1 1t (3.4 m)

1 fc maximum distance

Beam Width
1.2t 11.1 ft
22.3ft 221 ft
33.5ft 33.2 ft
44.7 ft 44.2 ft
55.9 ft 55.3 ft

67 ft 66.3 ft

M Vert. Spread: 108.8°
[T Horiz. Spread: 108.2°

14.7 mm
(0.57 in)
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Luminaire and Accessories

Use Item Number when ordering in North America

Luminaire Item Number Item 12NC
Vaya Free Form Tunable White, IP40, 2700 to 6000 K, 1T m (3 ft) 316-200019-00 912400136482
4 Mounting clips included.

Accessories

Mounting Clips, WH/TW (PC) (50 PCS) 320-000019-00 912400136487
Mounting Track, WH/TW (AL), 1 m (3 ft) (10 PCS) 320-000019-01 912400136488
Cable Connector, IP40, WH/TW (10 PCS) 320-000019-02 912400136489
Strip Connector, IP40, WH/TW (10 PCS) 320-000019-03 912400136490
End Cap, IP66, WH/TW (Including RTV Glue) (30 PCS) 320-000020-00 912400136491
Power Supplies

Philips 100 W 24 V Power Supply (120-240V) CE/ENEC/CB/VDE-EMC/VDE-S/VDE-Household/RCM/CSA/cUL/CCC - 929001669506
XITANIUM 100 W 24 V Power Supply (120 to 277 V) UL/CSA 309-000001-00 912400130191
XITANIUM 100 W 24 V Power Supply (100 to 240 V) PSE 929000485303
Dimming Module

DMX/Dynet via converter interface - 913703061209

3rd party PWM controller

COLORKINETICS vayaseries
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